H

140

Tuesday, September 4, 1051,

The regulsr meeting Oof the Council was held at the Municipal Hall, Edmonds, on
Tueaday, September 4th,1961.

Pregent: Reeve Resmish in the chair, Councillors Wilka, Fhilps, Isherwood,

MacSorley, Armstrong, and Charlton,

A fublio hearing was held in respeot or'the passage of 'Burnsby Tosn Planning
Bylew 1948 Amendment By-law No, 4, 1951, Mr, Frank Walsh end Mr, M, Stephens
spoke in connection with the pessage of this By~-~law and partioulsrly in support
of an applicstion by Mr, George Undorhi}l for inclusion of his groporty on Delta
Avenue und lougheed Highway in the new "Service Station Zone” olassification
created by this By-law, It was the ccntention that Mr, Underhill was being
digeriminated egainst by not ineluding hies site in the new zoning. Mr, Underhill
also spoke objecting to the pessage of the By-law without establishing his property
ss 8 "Gasoline Service Station" zone, No other representations were made in
oonneéotion with the passage of the Ry-law,
Moved by Councillor Philgs and segcnded by Councillor Ishermood that the minutes
of the previous meeting be adopted as written,end confirmed,

carried Unanimously.

Wessrs, Sutton, Braidwood, Morris, and Hall wrote on behalf of their client,
Mr. E_ 1gr nge former Building Inspector with this Municipslity, advising that
their "oI'tAY §ésgmnking demand upon the Municipality for payment of en additional weekq
holidey pay in the sum of $93,00 and payment of one month's salary in lieu of notiee
in the sum of $£360,00, The solicitors further sdvised that their client had suffered
s direot loss while in the employ of the Municipaulity end certain perscnal items
of 8 total value of $26,92, for which olaim wes alsc b2ing made,
Moved by Councillor Armstirong snd seconded by Councillor Charlton thet the letter
ve reoeived and this metter ge raferred to tzo solioitor for report,

Carriod Unanimously,

Aeting Seerotary..Publie Utilities Commissicn, wrote enclosing eorz of aletter,
dated August 22, 1951, from the B, C, Electric Ccmpeny Limited tc the Publie
Utilities Commission in which aen agplifation nes made to have the fair rate of
return %0 their Company increased to 75% edvising it wes tentatively decided to
hold hearings in Vencouver in eonnection with the application during the week
oommencing September 24, 1951,

Moved by Counecillor MacSorle{ and geconded by Councillor Isherwood, that the letter
bs received and referred to the specisl committes previously appointed relative to
Public Ttilities, Cearried Unanimously.

District Engineer, Jominion Department of Public Works, wrote acknowledging receipt
of cur letter with regard tc the derosit of dredged material on the Burnaby gide

of the north arm of the Fraser River sdvising srrangements for disposal of the
material for esch dredging projeect is determined after soundings ware complete and
mere dependent on & number of factors, advising further thgt the request of the
counocil would be borne in mind when dredging was carried out in the vicinity of the

Muniocipelity.
Mcved by Councillor Philps and seccnded by Couneiller Isherwood that the communica=
tion be received, Carried-Unanimously,

Seoretary, North Burnaby Boerd of Trade, mrote with roférence t¢ the satement made
that the Worth Burnaby Roard of Trade abandoned gll interest in Gamms Avenus and

we og f{0n$ proieets ccnnected therewith sdvising that the information was not correet
snd that gny atlempt to olose anyportion of Gemma Avenue between Fagtings Street and

Burrard Inlet would be vigorcusly oprosed by their Roaerd,

Executive Seoretury, North Burnadby Community Centre Agsocistion, mrote requesting
that ecngiderstion be given tQ the pregervation of gll Mun held egant
dodiontogirOr pagk pur%eaos agvisin§ mﬁaz gt was not %hgirigég?%%’to %mp%’gdtg: gr2~1y
gross of Burneby s development in other areas than reoreationgl, Nevertheless, 1t mas

elt ¢ baslance should be meinteined between the Municipalitie's Eeonomie and
Reoresticnal development, The Association requasted that before the 6cuncil suthoris-
ed the usge of gurk lend for purposes other than reeregtional. their Association be
given en oprortunity to muke representations before the Counoil,

The delegstion beerd representing the Nosth Burnaby Community Centre Association
requestel an interview, Mr, Hicks spoke with reference to the propoged ssle of
industriel lands to the Stgndard 01)l Company and pnrticularll with reference to
the Eggement t0 be granted to ihe Compeny ih conjunotion with thias ssle rointing
out that at the present time Willingdon Avenue was practically closed %o publioc
ugse from the Compeny's development on either side of the northern axtremity of
this Avenue, Delegate requested that all the land between Gemma and Willingdon
Avenues and between Albert Street and the waterfront be reserved for park purposes,
requesting specifically that the northern end of Gamma Avenue bs mainteined as a
public thorcughfare to give eaccess to the materfront,

Counaillor Armgtrong spoke on behalf of the committes :gpcinhed to econsider
the request of the North Burnsb{ Board of Trade and the Nor Burnsbg Community
centre Associetion for reservetlon of lands between the eastern boundary of Con-
federgtion Park and Gamma Avenue, recommending that all Municipal land in this
area be dediceted for perk purposes, ..

Meusrs, Luwson, Lundell, Lewson and MeIntosh wrote with further reference to
the proposed sale of lands to Standerd 011 Compeny of B, C. in District Lots 188 &



ttee
189 setting out further points as disougsed wsith the special commi
of the cougoil which their Company desires %0 hsve inocluded in the nego=-
tistions for the gale of this property.

Moved by Ccuncillor Philps and secdnded by'couneillor Armstrong that Mr,
Stowartf representative of the North Burnaeby Board of Trade be heard,
. Carried Unanimcusly.

3 1 oke with regard to the Easement to be ranted to the Stand-
Kr 315'85 3£y ao:oss 00§faderntion Park advisin t%ot jnformation h% ii
had neceiv?g was thet all ptpe lines %o bearectsd by the Company woul

tructed above ground end thegt none of these utilities would be od

E;dgggsegng as previo%sly‘requeste by the Roard. Mr, Stewart also edvis
that he had informstion thet It w.s‘grcpcsed that Gamms Avenue be
cloged from Scenic Drive north and that re-100a%sd Gamme Avenue would be
mede .west of the present road allowance,

The Chairmen of the special spoke giving en interim report on negotia-
tions between their committea snd the Ccmpany sdvising that all reapre-
gentations made by locsl organizations pad been grosen%ed to the Company
for their acnsideration, ang thet 1in dealing with the matter the inter-
ests of the Municipality both from a recreasticnal and industrial stand
oint had been tuken into consideration, that
tgge%nggrggugg%%%%rbghgggg1%38 2% ”g%gdsBXOQSTngé%égitgie er%& owe:og o
finalize the mgtter subject to ratificstion by the Council, *
. Carried Unenimously
A. G, Smuil wrote with reference t¢c & drainsge eundition on %&s pro=- -
perty situsted on Dominion gtreet advising that considerable damege
hed been done tc his property es a result of a aooden oculvart eon-
gtruoted over a drein serving the prOgerty being in rotted condition
csusing an obstruction whica causes the water to overflos, The Engineer
reportéd that the drainage course in gquestion was & natural water oourse
which hal been boxed in by some perty other than the Corporation, point=
ing out that the oulvert was in a bad state of repair,
Moved by Councillor MaoSorleg end seconded by Councillor Wilks that the
communication be received enl that. sn. explenstory reply on the position
of the Corporstion with respect t0 natural water courses be forwarded,
Carried Unsnimously,

W, E, end Alice Bell wrote requesting that consideration be given to the
improvement of the roed drain frenting their prorerty on MeKay Avenue
in order that relief may be obtained from flocding conditions of their
property.
Moved bx counoillor Ighergood and geconded Rg Coxneil or Philgs that
the letler be received and the writers be si¥ised that cleaning of the
dreinsge ditoh will be carried cut in the normal process of ditoh wcrk
in the Municipelity and that they also be aiviged it is beyond the
ability of the Corporation to lower the level of the 3eid ditch,

Carried Unanimcusly.

Robert A, Wett wrote with reference tc the taxes levied on his prorerty
gituated on Fimonds Street and occupied by the Westminster Rollermay,
edvising thet in his opinion the agssessments levied on the property were ,
excessive «nd it was bayond 1s ebility to pay taxes which result, ‘
Moved by Councillor Philps snd seconded by Councillor Igherwood that the
lotter be received and that the writer be advised the only course bthrough
which an appeal cen be made sgainst the asaesament on the property 1is
through the Annual Court of Revision of the Assessment Roll, further that
the metter be referrcd to the Municipal Assessor for his investigetion,

Cerried Unanimously,

Secrotary, United Chureb Bomes for Senjor Citizeans wrote expregsing
sppreeiation for the #1,000,00 grent mede by the Ccuncil towards the econ—
structjon ¢f their Senior Citisene Homes project on Rumble Street,

Moved by Councillor Isherwood end seconded by Councillor Wilks that the
communiocaticn be received,

Cerried Unenimcusly

Robert Heddon wrote requesting re-zoning of an additionel 300 feet of
pis prcperty desoribed Lot 1, Bleck 4, D.L, 59/136/137 to Commercisl as
;2c;§§g;sion of the Commercisl zone already established on the adjacent
Moved biicouneillor Philps and seconded by Councillor Isherwood thatthis

aprlication be refarred to tha Town P -
tgcn ond heconmeniation. wn Planring Commission for oconsidera

Carried Unanimcusly.

Mrs, E; Young wrote meking aprlication for re~-zun Ing of Tots 3 and 4,
Lot "7 part of Bloek 3, 0,L, 74S} t0 Cemmeroisl,

Moved by‘cauneiller Phil;s and seccnded by Councillor Ishermood that
this epplicaticn be referred to the Town Planning Commission for eon-
gideration and recommendation,

Cerried Ungnimously,



142

George A, Underhill wrote.requesting ro—zoning of the nesterly 130 feet of his
property desoribed ot "A", Bloek 77, D,L, 124 to the newly rrested "Ges:line
/ Service Station” zone,
woved by Ccuncillor Philps and sesonded by Councillor Tsherwcod that the aprlicstinn
be réceived end referred to the Town Planning Commisgisn for consideration and
reccmmendetion,
Carried Ungnimously

Messre, Douglas, Symes, and Brissenden sro%e on beahalf of their eolient, E, J,
fymonds for ra-zcnoing of that portion of 1ot 1, of Tet 2, Map 3044 as shown

;ZJ outlined red on Sketeh 9829 tc suitable zcning for the erecticn of & Gasoline
Serviecs Station ‘
Moved by Counciilor Philps snd seconded by Councillor Wilks that the applieaticn
be received and referrad %o the Town Planning Commissicn for ecnsideration end
recommendaticn,

Carried Ungnimonsly.

Secretary, Stride Avenue P, T, A, wrote requestirg thet consideration be given %o
the aocnstruction of & sidewalk on the east side of Stride Avenue from Kingsway

Ci? to Twentieth _Street, .
Movad by Councillor Isherwood and seconded by Councillor Armstrong that the letter

be réceived and the Association be advisged of the policy of the Council in respect
of the conatruction of sidemalks,
carrisd Unanimously,

Burquitlam Ratepsyers Asgociation wrote expressing appreciaticn for worksg done on
rcsds in the Burquitlam area during the summer months, end requesting that con-
sideration be given to the imprecvement of Bell Avenus and Agnes Street betwaeen
3 ‘ snues,

§§33d°§§ ggﬁgég¥lg; ?ghgrwood end seconded by Counciller Philng that the communi-
ostion be received and the request contained therein be referred to the Enginser
for oconsideration,
. carried ™animously,

T. H. Goode, M,P, wrote with reference to the poctential induatrial develepment of
the uren bordering the north arm of the Fraser River gsuggesting that in order to

- prodeed with the grewosals in this connection & meeting between representatives
of the ccuWeil, the Canadian Netional Railways, the North Fraser Harbour Ccmmission
and the Federal Public Works Depsrtment tc be held at the Municipsl Fsll on Wednes-
dny, Septembar 6, 1¢51, The Muniolpal Clerk reported that arrangements had been
meds for the mee€1ng as suggasted by Mr, Gocde,
Mcved by Counoillor Armstreng and seeonded by Councillor Charlton that the communi-
euticn be received,

Carried Unanimously.

T4 H. Goode, M,P, wrote with reference to the itinerary of the Royal visit advising

that e change hed been male whereby the Fcyal Party would defve through the Muni-

cipality .t¢ the City of New Westmingter, sug§es$1ng thet disoussions be held with
ﬁf regpect %0 a proposal with the Royal Party s¥opping over in the Municipaslity

prior %0 proceeding to New Westminster, It was suggested by Mr, Goode thst s com~

mittee be struck %6 investigate such arrangements,

Moved b% Couneillor Armstrong end seconded by Cameillor Chaerlton that the communi-

ocation be received,

Carried Tngnimously.

James E. end Olive G, North wrote submitting Cleim for Dsmages in respect of eight
c;f’ évergrean trees which bhad been allegedly destroyed by Municipal workmen on their
property degeribed Lot 58, Bloek 1, D.U, 216, the smount of their oleim being in
the sum of &100,00,
Moved by counciflor Isherwcod and seconded by Councillor MacSorley that the letter
be received and this matter be referred to the Engineer for report %o the next
] meeting of the Counoil,

| . Carried Unsnimcusly.
1 |

! Ry M. Howard wrote on behalf of the owners of Lot 4, Blcek ¢, ).L, 121 (4116 Hastings
: S{reet East) advising that in the removal of the building ¢n this prererty by workmen
ehplcyed b{ the Corporation demage had been .caused tc the premiges and further

o

é; acoording & survey made by a B, C, Land Survayor On May 2, 1951, 1%t had been
agtablished that in moving the building a t10n of th t % 1
movos onto the aedjoining ﬁot 5. The s§11cfg€r advised %nggutggagwnggg ggnLgtdsbeen

; hed requested his eclient to remove their builiing from the said Lot or pay demages,
Moved by Councillor Charlton end seconded by Councillcr Ishesrwood that the letter
be received and this matter be referred tc the scliecitor and the Engineer for

report, . .
RRATTA ) Carried Unanimously,
' Seoratary, Bosrd of Trensport Ccmmisgsionsrs for Canad
L SeoiRee s 1a R0 Lo THemETd SO TR RA0NE TR, 108, Chnade, submitted not 88,31, 51t e tnes
: October 9, 1961 to hear the aerplication of the B, C. Telechons Cempany for an Ocder
i ;7 for the revision of lond distance messags tolls end exchange sdrvice tariffs of the
compan

Moved gﬁ'COuneillor Wilks and seoonded by Counoillor Philps that the notice be
‘ received snd a protest be formardsd to the EBoard of Transport Commisgioners in respect
¢




5
ﬂ

P

143

of the date chogsn for the hearing in view of its confliotion with the
rnisn of B, C. Municiralities. convention,

Maved by founcillor Isherwood and segonded by Councillor Philps that the
nct%ee be referred to the committae previously appointed in respect of E?B

utilities,
Carried Unanimously.

. . Williem A, Guy et gl wrote with reference to the condition of the drainage
ditches at the interssction of Kensington Avenue and Halifax Street
adviging that the present condition © these drains causes the flow of
water t0 flood privete properties. gnd am the road during pericds of heavy

rain,
/ Moved by Councillor Isherwood and seconded by Councillor MaeSorley that
the potiticn be received ani this mstter be referred to the Engineer for

. | investigetion with a view to determining whetlher responsiblity for correc-

! t of the eondition compainad of 1s that of the contractor developin
| tt%naroa or 6f the Muniei .11%y. eoror loping
. . Cerried Unsnimcusly,

W, R. Smith et .l wrote protosting the existanece of a sub-standerd build.
i ing situsted in the visinity of their propegtgea on Tinoh Street nd:ising

¢ the existing building hed been ocoupie or over a yoar without any s
' :231%;Ey fsoilit%es. an& gur%hermore tgae'an excavetion ¥or another v
dwelling hed been mede %o which there wes no propér acodss frcm the road
Moved by Councillor Tshermood &nd aeconded by Councillor Wilks thet the _
| petition be received and that this matter be referred %0 a committee for

- investigation end repost, ‘Carrinal Tnanimously,
Committee arpanted included Councillo:3 Wilks and Ishersood aith the
sgsistenoe of the Senitury Insreotor end the Puilding Inspector, -

Senitary Inspector submitted report on aprlication of John A, Anderson %o
IZ/. keep four goaty one hundred hens, and twenty-five rabbits on Blook 16 part
D.%. 131, edvising the propertg had besninspected end found suiteble for
the kesp cf this number of birds and animuls.
Voved by Councillor Isherwocd end seccnded by Councillor -Wilks that the
. report of the Senitary Inspector be received and approval be granted to
ﬂ the -pgliostion of JohnA, Anderson to keep poultry and animsh' in accord-
S anoe #ith his appliecstion,
LL‘ - Cerried Unanimously.
i .
Senitery Inspectcr submitted repdrt on epplication of G, E, Priest
} - . %0 keer lwo hundred chiokens on Lot 3030, Block 6, ) li. 80, aivising tae
-ji ‘ CS3 propertg hed been inspected and found suitable for the keep of this num-
i £ - ber of birds,
p.- Moved by Councillor MeecSorley and seccnded by Ccuncillor Wilks that the
o report of the Sanitary Inspactor -be recezivel and approval be grantad to
i tha application of G, E, Priest to keep poultry in accorience with his

] ) : "
; spriieation - Carried Unanimusly.

1‘ { - Senitary Inspect ubmitted report om lication of G, Madden to kee
rﬁ ‘ ons hundre 850u1%§yf one cow, ogexpog, fgpr;bbi s, 12 turkeys on o wg,

- BlKk, 3 D.L. 136 corner Duthie & Broadway, advised that the prcperty hed
6‘ been inspected and found suitsbls for the keepr of this number of birds end

-

i animals,

h] | Moved by Counoillor Cherlton end seeccnded by Councillor Wilks that the
L report 0f the Sgnitury Inspector be received gnd arproval be granted to =
L ] the gppliceticn of G, Madden tc keepr poultry end snimals in gccordance

witk his eppliocsticn,

. .

Carried Ungnimgously.

_V‘ Socisl Asistance Administrator mrote enclosing a cory of the new sslary

\ . .schedule for Socisl workers which beceme effective as from April 1, 1961
<;7 in respect of Provinoisl Socisl workers advising that in viegrof the ’ !
inoreasges effected by this new schedule the following Burnaby Soeial '

- workers mere entitled to ocommensurate salary retings: .
% C. J. Martin 248,00
i C. F. Hel)l . . 278,00

J. R, Knights 228,00

Social Assistance Administrator further advised that ccmmencing Sertember
: 20, 1951,dur. J. R, Knights would be greded as Soocial Worker Grade 2,in ]
L the second year braocket and pccordingly would be
e | 8236.00 per month. gly woul eligible to roceiye
it . Moved by Ccuneillor Wilks and seeccnded by Ccuncillor Philps thset the

3 report gf the Social Assistance Administiator be adopted gnd that ;ny cost

of living bonus paid t0 these employees be deducted from the mcnies which
¢ would wccrue ag & result of the new Prcvinoial Gevernment salary schedule,

. Carried Unanimously,

Froperty VManager submitted report sdvising that the Western Plywcod Com; lﬁ
Limited required ¢n additiona approximat% 3ix hundred fest ofyo.%. 164p
pver end above the lund slresdy legsed to them in Blocks 186 end 187, re=

e T




4 P ==

144

oommendin% thaet favoursble oconsidergticn be %1v0n to their eprlication on s similer

btasis ta their present lease and subjieet to the applicants heving the proper survey
plsn pr;pnred &t their expense showsing the dimensions of the aiditional land
required, . . . .

Moved by Councillor Isherwood and gseconded by Councillor Armstrong thet the report

of the Property Maeneger be recdived and this matter be referred tc a committee of

His Worship Reeve Beamish, Chairman of the Board of Works and Weter Works Committee,
Cr. MacSorley hairman of the Prorerty and Building Committee r. Isherwood

gnd the.Enginbg% g52 report, . rorty Bui 8 (e sharmood),

Carried Unanimcusly.

» - e ¢«

Property Menager submitted rerort advising that a building described ag House #8,
Pernet Villageé, was fcund to be in a dilapideted condition and recommending that
tenderg be eslled for the immediate dewvliticn of this building,

Mcved by Councillor Philps end seconded by Councillor Armstrong thet the report
of the Property Munager be received end,this matter be referred to the Chaeirman
of the Property end ﬁuilding Committee {cr. Tsherwocd) with Power tc Act.

Csrried Unanimously.

Municipel Assegsor submitfed report On the sctivities of his Jepartment for tha
mcnth of August, 1951,

Moved by Councillor Armstrong end seconded by Councillor Philps that the report of
the Agsessgor be received,

.

Carried Unanimously.

Treggurer submitted statement qf )isbursements in_the totgl memt of 185, 605,€€,
y§ve3 éy counoillor Philps nnd?seeanseg by Councillor Wilﬁs he ﬁisbuiseménts as

submitted be wpproved,

Carrisd Ungnimously,

Treagurer submitted recammendaﬂion that Allowences be made under Section 311 of the
Munieipgl Act as follows: .
Lot 2, Blk, 11, J,L, 158S%, Jeck Dye,

1949 Penslty % 2,75

1949 Interest » 4,40 ¢ 7.18
Lot 9, Blkg 15, D,L. 150SE%, C. G. Mathie,

1949 Penalty ® 4,98 ‘

1949 Interest . | 6,49 . . - . 3 § Y. 2

Plk. 19E}, D.L, 157, J, C. Rust
E 1949 Penalty $ 7,80 . Co .

lgg Interest . 9,06
Penslty . 10,00

1950 Tnterest 4.48 $31,34

Blk. 318%, D.L, 92, P, E, Snelgrove
2 T o1 Penally OB 3.5l ¢ 3.5
Lot 368, R.S.D. 3¢,850 34, Blks, 1&3, D.L. 95N, L, McIntosh
. 1950 Penelty £7.52
1950 Interest 2,48 ’
1951 Penalty . . 4,95 . . ' . $14.95
Lot 7, Blk. 19, DL, 29, C. M.‘gienaras.
949 Penalt 8,38 . .. .
1540 Tapeisl,  18:8%
1950 Ponalty . 8,23
1960 Intepest 3.80
1951 Penalty 5,3€ $326,.69
Lot 4, Blk. 34, ).L. 30, H, R, '.gat.neson
1951 Penalty 3,76 $ 3.76
ot 11, Blk, 27, D.L. 53, A, H. Rogers
. 1951 Penglty $3,56 $ 3.56
Lot 10, Blk, 30, D,L, 13, R. K, Chomwn .. .
! 1951 Penslty = & .99 ‘ & .00
0% 11 ‘5 above: ’
1951 Penalty 21,09 , .. . # 1,09
Lot 12W} as above: .
1961 Penelty & 2,87 ¢ 2.87
4 20, Blk, 16, Q.L. 28C, C. B, Malgol T '
Lo , ?1 195? Bena?gi %8 ?ég " ¢ .86
Lot 11, S.D. 1, Blk, 1& 8, D.L. 67/58, H, U, Cuthbertgon
1961 Penalty 26,27 $ 6,27

Lot €W 160' ex, sk. 6378, Blk. .
\ 1950 Penalty .g'

D L 90S F. E. Skinne
t . [} 1 r
1960 Interest 1.16

810,35



145

Let 1, S.D, 23/26, Plk, 4, D.L, 908.’H:nry Edell

1961 Penslty

Lot 4, Blk, 10 pt., J.L. 15. M, Andeéson

249 Penslt
i 49 Interogt
1950 Penalty
1950 Interest
1951 Penglty

20
3,08
2,85
1,428
1.86.

Lot A, S.D. 1, Blk, J, D.L, 127"3/4.$Dav1% Broadfoct

1951 Penalty

Lot above:
B ?s 1951 Penslty

¢ 3,83

Lot 1, Blk, 4 pt., J.L, 131, D, Dunlar

1951 Penalty

¢ 4,24

Lot 5 ex, sk, 11865, Blk, 42, ),L, 189, R. P. McBeen

1960 Penalty
1950 Interest
1951 Penalty

Lot 5 ~ 6 sk, 11865 g3 above:
1950 Penalty
1960 Interest

1951 Penaelty

1.0t 7 &3 sbove:
1950 Penalty
1950 Tnterest
1951 Panglty

Lot B us above:

1850 Penalty

1950 Interest
1951 Penalty

Lot 43‘5, S.0. 6y Blks, 1 - 2, L.
1951 Penalty

$1.36

4 .

& .74
.28
43

8 Lce

.26
.40

'gv, E.E, Nott

2,49

1ot 5, Blk, 656, J.L., 189, M, Williams

1949 Penalty
19492 Interest

1951 Penalty

8 3,74
. 6.18

et b& 6, sk, 12125, Blk, €3, )., Y688, Peter Maksylewick

% 5,29 < e

Lot 8 & 9, Blk, 22, J.L. 122, Nickclas S, Nykyfork

lot % q,
oy 8 t3sf Fenatty 4.3
Lot B ex, W 230', Blk, 2, D.L, 131, Mrs. H. Hopper
1951 Penalty $ 2,93
Lot 16, Blk. 71, D.L, 122/3/4, Wm, A, Hillisn
1949 Penslty ® 6.53
1949 Interest . 6,46
ot 17 es above: )
1949 Penalty & 1.65
1945 Interest 1.4
Lot 18 as sbove:
1949 Penalty $1.65. . . .
1949 Interest . 1,64
Lov 33, Blk, 14, D.L, 121, Roneld Gcvatt . .
. 1950 Penalty < 1.€6
1960 Tntorest .54
Lot 3’ Blk 31. D IJ. 18”5 JBCk McNe 1
ens $ 5.84
19‘0 Intexest 1,96
Let 30, Blk, 12, ).L, 187, Edsard M, ‘Snyder
1249 [
. 1848 Tamalbe, % 498 -
ot 8, Blk, 3y ).L. 121, Lewrence J, Jesjariins
. 1949 Penalty $ 5,96
1949 Interest 5.88
12580 RPenalty 6439 . .
1950 Interest 2,10

$1.72

312,11

$ 9,87
¢ 1,45

$1.34

4 2,49

& 3,20

$ 3.20

¢ 2,20

¢ 7.90

®10,82

TR



federation Perk be appreved, :

146

Lot 1, Blk, 12, J).L, 34, Jamess ¥inneird ) } s

1949 Penalty 8,€¢Q
1948 Interest 7.74 ..
195C Penalty 8,47 )
¢80 Penslb 2,80
1880 Fenatty §:40 ‘ $32,10
Blk. 16 sk, €863, J,L, 32, Cleude E, Beck
194S Penalty ¢ s.01
1949 Interast 2,49 4% 8,50
10t 7, Blk, 33, D.L. 34, Bunard Wm, J, Buxton
194¢ Penalty ¢ 7,84
1949 Interest 9,81 17,65
§1.62 sere pt, Eb of 12 sere pt, N,L, 35, Cecil Perkins
1948 Penalty & 7,59
. 1949 IYnterest 8,10
19850 Penalty 7.38
1250 Interest 2,42 £25,49
Let 5, Blk, 23, N.L, 117Fk, Georpe C useg . .
1951 Penslty % 3,33 $ 3,83
Lot 10, Blk, 41, D.L, 69, ¥, Trvine
1949 Penslty ¢ 3.48
1942 Interest 5,92
1950 Penalty 4,42
195C Interest 1,76 15,58
Lot 11E), Blk, 41, D.L, 69, E, Irvine
1949 Penalty 41,04
' 1949 Interest 034
1950 Penslty 1,0?
1950 Tnterest o 30 ; ® 276
Lot 11%W) gs ebove: '
. 1950 Penalty 2 1.03
196C Interegt .34 $ 1,77

Moved by Couneillor £hilys and seccnded by Councillor Wilks thet the recommendetion
of the Treasurer be agdopted.
- Cureied Unsnimously,

.

Enginees submitted repcrt advising thadt duniisr this year srproval smes given to the
axpenditure of #3,200,0C rfor dressing roome mt Confederation Park, edvising further
that ‘4t was propoeed %5 enlarge the main floor of.the originel dressing rcom and to
add &« gooond floor containing 11vin% guartera for the caretaksr, which would increage
the total cost of the building to $8,500,00, Tha Engineer requested formal epprovel

Of this latter efgendituge.
Viavéd By CounciliSr Armstréng and seocnded by Couneillor Chaglton thut the expendi-
ture of $6,500,00 for dressing room fascilitiss and esreteker’ s quarters at Con-

Curriad Tnenimously,

Enginear submitted Board of Works ectimates 3r work covering the two waek period

September 1Nth tc September 23rd, 1961, tein lsates inclusive; for spprovel as follows:
. ) Board of Works General 23‘°°5.00

Moved by Counoillor MaeSorley and seoconded by Courneillor Wilks that the Estimetes

g submitted be arproved, . carried Tmanimously.

Engineer submitted Wster Works Estimetes for the two wesk period September 1C to
Septembar 23, 1951, both dates inolusive; Eo, sprroval ss follows:
Water Works Genera 9,425,00
Moved by Counciller MaeScrley end seocnded by Councillor Cherltcw thet the Estimates
ag submitted be gprroved, .
carried Unanimously,

Engineep submitted Parks and Herlth and Sanitation Estimates of work for the twd week
period September 10th to September 23rd, 1951, inolugive for approvel as follows:
. .o . Parks General 32.800.00

. .- -Health & Sanitation 3,700,00
Moved by Councillor Wilks and secondel by Councillor Armstrong "Phat the Egtimates as
gubmitted be approved,

.o Carried Unanimously.

" - .

Enginqer submitted ,Detailed Account of Woirks for the two week period ending Auguat
26th, 1951

Movoi'by Councillor MéoSorléy and seconded by Courcillor Armstrong "That the report
be received, o .

Cerried Unanimously,



a

{

E :

report

Building Ingpector submitted an estimate covering the annual washing, pa&n
ing end sdjustment of ornamental street lights along East Hastings Street
a3 presented by F, J, Archer, Electrical Contractor in the total amount
of &151,75, pointing out thgt this estimate was for labour only and did
not inolude The cost of replacement parts, . 2
Moved by Councillor Isherwood ani seconded by Councillor Charlton That v
estimate be referred to the Purchasing Agent for his attention,

Cerried Unanimously.

Spobial committee to consider the applicaticn :f ?u;ersl Diroctorsdin %:c

. o ) 0 e
M e 1 804  Po 0 nhendat ion Shat ' conbract be ontened Tafolprigen
the, Funeral Direotors in respect of the supply of facilities for these
funerals and that the fes be increased to $82,50 per funeral,
Moved by Councillor MacSorley and seconiei by Councillor Ishermood "That
the recommenlation of the committee be sdopted,

- Carried Unenimously,

SpeBiAI committee appointed to congider the ccmmunication from the Chief
of the Fire Department, Vancouver, with regard to the use of Vancouver
fire-fighting apparatus at lecations and on specific ecoasions of the

‘ Municipality submitted report aivising that in the opinion of the com-

mittee no formael agreement sould be enteéred.into with the city in this
respect, recommeniing thst no further action be taken in the mattey in

view of the fact that a rooierocnl arrnngement is presently in force
whereby fire~fighting support would be afferded by either area in the

event Of extreme emergency, .
Moved by Councillor Wilks end seecnded by Councillor Philps "That the >

recommendation 6f the committee be adopted.”. . . . .
. Carried Unanimously. -

-

His,Worhips, Reeve Beamish, submitted recommenietion that the following
Grants be maie for the current year:
North Burnaby Horticultural Society $ 25,00

South Burnaby .Horticultural Society 25,00
. South Burnaby:Red Cress Association 25,00
' St, John's Ambulance Brigade 100,00

Meved by Counciller Philps -, and sescaonded ﬁy Councillor MacSorley "That
the recommeniation of the Reeve be adopted,”

Moved bx Councillor Isherwood and seecnded by Counciller Wilks "That
letter Of eongratulations be forwmaried to the North Burnaby Horticultural
Society on their having received first prize for the horticultural display
exhibited in the Pacific National Exhibition this year, and to the South
Burnaby Horticultural Sociedy for their floral exhibit,"

Carried Unanimously,

N -

His Worship, Reeve Beamish, submitted copieg of the Listening Post,
official publication of the Cansdian Federation of Mayors snd Municipali-
I%:g. giving a full report of the London Conference held June 10th to

Moved bg Councillor Philps and seccnied by Councillor Isherwood "That the
e received,” .

. . i Carried Unanimously,

. Tenders for property described Lot 17Ek, Bleck.20, D,L, 99, tebled from

the lest reguler meeting of the Council were lifted from the table for
further consideration,

The speciesl ccmmittes wppointed to consider these teniers recommendad that
all offers be .rejacted,

Moved by Councillor Isherwood wnd seconded by Councillor Philps "That the
rocommendation of the committee be adopted,” .

Carried Unanimously. -

Property Ssles wére submitted for approval as follows: S.P. Aisogi
rice
7914 Simpson, Joseph 7
Smp”n..huoy p Lot 27, Blk, 20, J.L, 53 $160, $ 150
7915 Daleol, Dimitri 1s% 22, Blk., 4, D.L, 28S 350, 330,
Racanello, Willigm
7916 Carter, Ernest Lst? 55452. Blk, 18, 550, 500,
o-de
7917 Tuoker, Reginald C, lots 21/22, Blk, 19, 0L 27 550, 500,
Tuekori Vitona P,
7918 Russell, Jean G, Lot 11, Blk, 6, D,L, 91SEptn 350, 350,
7919 Senior, Irene E, i | .
SQnIOr} fgene, Lst 7, Blk, 6, D,L. 158E% 350, 200,
7920 Skeas, Joyce Ivy Let 6, Blk. 3, D.L. 158B5 . 350, 200,

Skea, James Heotor

L S




148
7921 Guppy, Jan$ ot 13, Blks. ys Doly 159 ¢ 500, ¢ 500,
7923 Kalyk, Nicholas Lot 13, Blk. 17, 0.L. 99 . 550, 325,
7924 aAdke Industries Ltd, Lo¥s 4 - }9ginel.s Blk. 5 2000, 1790,
De Ly 1
.7925 Western Plymood ¢, Ltd. Blk. 175, D,L, 163/5 450, 310,
7926 0, Reflly, Betty L, It 10, Blk. 22, DL, 117E% 550, 325,
0 Reilly, Ernest P,

7927 MecKenna, Douglas LotS,L sg%obg, Blk, 1, 1000, 700,
2 d t T t 5 .' y k4 . . .
7928 Girouard, Gilber Lol73.46§E: 559 2/7, Blks 500 440

Moved by Councillor Isherwood end seconded by Councillor Philps "That the Property

Sales as submitted be approved,”
- . - Carriad Unanimously,

Deputy C.M.C, reported verbally that recommendation hgd been received from Dr.
Stewart Murray thet Mr. A. A, Heyson be-gppointed as Assistant Sanitery Inspector
sffgctive ag from September 5th, at the No, 1 Ssniatary Inspector salary ra%ing
being $238,00 per month,

Moved by Councillor Wilks and seconded by Councillor Armstrong "That the recommenda-
tiom of the Senior Medical Health Officer be edopted,” .
Carried Unenimously

Meved by Councillor Ishermood and seconded by eounéillor'Philpa "That "Burnaby
Land Sale By-lew No, 12" be introduced and that the Council sit §s & committee
of the whole with the Reeve in the chair to consider the By-law,

Carried Unanimously.

The Reeve asked the question: "What 1s your pleasure with this By-lew?"

Movid by Counecillor Isherwood and seconded by Councillor Philps "That the By-law be
read by short title only,
Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Councillor Isherwood and seconded by Councillor Philgs"that the committee

now rise and report the By-law complete without smendment,
o " rep 4 P " Cerrisd Unanimously.

Moyed by Councillor Ishegwood and seconded by Councillor Philps fhat "Burneby Lend
Sale By~lew No, 12, 1951" be now passed,

. Carried Ungnimously

vovoa by Ceuncillor Isherwood and seconded by Counciller Armstrong "That the
Leugheed Highwey Building Line By=law, 1951% be now introdueed and that the

cou?eil 83 & committee of the whole with the Reeve in the Chair to consider they
By-law,
Carried Unsnimously

The Reeve asked the question: "What is your pleasure with this By-lax?"

Moved by Councillor Isherwood and secondsd by Councillor Wilks "That the By-law
be read by short title only,"
. Carried Unanimously,

Moved by Councillor Ishermood and seconded by Counciller Philps "That the committee
do now rise and report the By-law complete without amendment,”
Cerried Unusnimously,

Meved by councillorlggarggggndod by Counocillor Philps "Fhat "Lougheed Highway
Building Line By-~law, 1951" be now passed,” .
. Curried Unanimously,

H, H, Harper wrote requesting that a delegation be permitted to interview the

€ouncil with regard to the approval of p&nns covering the opening of Leible

Street from Stenley to Burris Strests, elegation appeared, Mr, Harper skao
OZ requesting epproval of the subdivision plens in respect of the opening of Leibley

.Street pointing out that it was not the original understanding of the regiden
?niolvox %h‘% %hey woufd éo required to paygiho costargr opon%n . 3 .

that they were not prepared at this time to pay such costs,

Ar explanetion ef the pelicy of the Council with regard to the opening of road allow- .
ences was given to the delegation peinting out thut in all cases where it was desirabl
thet roads be opened to serylce privately ownedlands, the costs involved were subjeot
to pgyment by the owners concerned, .

Moved by Counciller Isherwood and seconded by Councillor Wilks "That the original
recommendation of the Subdivisions Committes in connection with the approval of this
plan be re-affirmed, - y

.

g the said road, and

- Cr, Ph v
EE:{%Q%. cr ilps voting

oved b ouncillog MacSorle nd seoonded by Coyncillor Isherwood "That the
MBurnnq 1strio£ Emprovoﬁonl %y-lnl No, 3, {951“nbo now eonsidorod.w

. Carried Unanimously.



Moved by Counciller MnoSorlo{ gnd seconded b{ggguqcillor Ishorngog "That

s be now passed,

y~law No, 3,
Carried Unanimously,

"Burnaby District Improvemen

Moved, by Counciller Philps and seconded by Councillor Wilks "That John H,

[ hereby. appointed Returning Officer, with the usual pewers
Shaw be and s hereby appodnt el R g e vote on. "Burnaby DistElet
Improyement By-law No, 3 951", and that the vote be taken between the
hours of 8:00 o'clock A,M, end 8:00 o'cloock P.M, on Ssturday, September

22nd,. 1951, et the Browdview.Hall, Grendview Highway,”
. . Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Councillor MscSorley &nd seconded by Councillor Philps "Thet

the "Burnaby District Improvement By-law No, 4, 1951" be now ocongidered.”
Carried Unanimously,

Meved by Ceuncillor MnoSorloi and_geconded by Counciller Charlton "Thet!
*Burneby District Improvement By-law No., 4, 1951"-be now passed.
. Carried Unanimously,

Meved by Councillor Philps and seconded by Councillor Wilks "That John
B, Shaw be and is hereby uppointed Returning Officer, with the usual powers
in that behelf for the purpose of t;king th; vot: og 'gurnsbg Eistrizz
\] - No, 4, 195 nd thet the vote be taken between the

ﬁ?ﬂigvg?'5=03’o‘8¥oex A, sn& é:%o ovetoek P.M, on Satursay. September
22nd 1951, at 4265 Venables Street, North Burnaby.” | -
. - Carried Unanimously.
joved by Counciller Armstrong end geconded by Counciller MaeSo:;og "That
Burneby Town Planning By-lew 1948 Amendment By-law Ne, 4, 1951" De now

cnsidered,”
ocnsidere Carried Unanimously. -

Moved by Councillor Armstrong and seconded by Councillor chnrltgn"thst
Burnasby Town Planning By-lam 1948 Amendment By-lam No, 4, 1951° be new

pessaed,
Carried Unenimously.

Moved by Councillor MeoSorley and seccnded by Councillor Philps "That the
"vancouver and Districts Joint Seserage and Drainage Essement Authorization

By-lew, 1951" be now reccnsidered,”
Carried Ungnimously.

PO LI .
' v

Meved by Councillor Muosdrley end Seccnded by Councillor Philps "That the
"Vancouver snd District Joint Sewerage and Draingge Easement Authorizstion
BK-law 19517 be now finally sdopted, signed by the Resve and Clerk and

t

e Corporate sesl be affixed thereto,
- ) Ve, ) . Carried Unsnimously.

Msveg by Councillor Philps and secconded by Councillor MaocSorley "Thet
the "Western Plywcod Company Limited Lesse Authoriszeticn By-law 19517

be now reconsidered,”
Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Counoillor Philps and seoccnded b{ Councillor Wilks "That the
"Western Plywood Compeny Limited Lease Authorization By-law 1951" be now
finallg sdcpted..signed by the Reeve and Clerk and the Corporate seal be

affixed thereto,
Carried Ungnimously,

Moved b{ Councillor Philps end seccnded by Ceuncillor Isherwood "That .

euthority be granted for the execution of the Agreement with Western Ply-
ood Company Limited egpogt 0 g0t

ﬁOuntbatgenystreet an nM:rgE vo%ﬁot%g H %%25 (3 %%”a°§.%s%p%%1£§‘§r%§ od

to the seid Company of Lots 186 and 187 of Jistrict Lot 165, Map no. 1050,
Cerried Unanimously.

-

Moved by Councillor MaeSorley snd seccnded by Councillor Isherwcod "That
the "local Improvement Construction By-lew No, 1, 1951" be now reconsidered
. Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Ceunciller MucSorley and seconded by Councillor Charlton "That
the "locel Improvement Construction Bi-lsw No. 1, 1951" be now finally
%%2?}{2' gigned by the Reeve and Clerk and the Corporste seal be affiXed

Carried Unsnimously.

%oved by Councillor Wilks and seccnded by Councillor Philps "That the
Burnaby Street Treffic Regulation By-lew 1943 Amendment By-lew'Ne, 2,

1951" be now reconsidered,”
Carried Unanimously,



150

Moved b¥ Councillor Wilks and seccnded by Councillor Philps "Thet the "Burnaby
street Traffic Regulation By-laew 1943 Améendment By-law No, 2, 19517 be now
f£inally %dOp%ed. gigned by the Reeve and Clerk and the Corporste seal affixed
thereto, .. .

Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Councillor Isherwood and seconded by Councillor MacSorley "that a letter
be forwarded to the Premier, Prcvince of British Columbia, expressing appreciastion
feor efforts of the Governméent in obtaining preferred loans from the Sominion
Government and encoursgement to extend the said loans to Municipalities,”

Carried Unanimously,

Move¢ by Councillor Philpe and seccnded by Councillor Isherwood "That leave of
absence be grented tc Councillor Sargent for this meeting,”

: Carried Unanimously,
councillor Charlton reported on his ettendance at the B, C, Fire Chiefs Associstion
Annual Fire College held st Vernon, B, C,, Oon August 29, 30, and 31,
Moved by Councillor Wilks and seocnded by Councillor MseSorley ."That the report be
received,"”

Cerried Ungnimcusly,

The Council then adjourned,

Confirmed,
L sl Aot oena k.
] Ci;;; Roov09 :
-ERRATTA ,

)

Secretery, Union of B. C., Muniecipalities, wrcte seferring to & canvess mede by
by the Onicn of Municigalities guggesting & Joint brief in opposivticn to the
aprlication by the B, C, Telephone Compuny far increased zaxffrs &lvising thet
in .vies of the lack of responss from the Municipalities and the 31ffarenees

og 13%6:;3%5 in the mgtter, the propcsal %0 prepare a Joint briaf hed besn
sbandcined,

Moved by Ccuncillor Wilks and seccnded by Councillor Isherscod "Thet the commu-
nication be received,

Carried Unanimously.

-t



